17 boars averaged $2,947.06
34 Gilts average $722.06
51 head sold for $74,650 - average $1,463.73

BOARS CLASS 1 American Berkshire Association

Place
Champ
Res
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Lot No.
437-3
415-4
415-3
415-2
469-1
432-3
406-1
418-1
415-1
477-1
420-1

Exhibitor

Russell Kneese & Morgan Davis, TX
Bert Byrd & Brett Rosser, TX
Bert Byrd & Brett Rosser, TX
Bert Byrd & Brett Rosser, TX
Brad Storm, IL

Michael Hufendick, IL

Amanda Ingram & Perry Kids, IL
Lucas Crump, IL

Bert Byrd & Brett Rosser, TX
Michael Wyatt & Family, IL
James & Dillon Earles, TX

BOARS CLASS 2 American Berkshire Association

Place
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Lot No.
403-1
475-1
417-4
447-1
458-1
409-2
468-1

Exhibitor

Gregory Aldridge, OK
Morgan Vaverka, OK
Brice Conover, IA
Moore Family, IN
Jacob Reznicek, TX
Behrends Farms, IL
Brandon Stickler, IL

BOARS CLASS 3 American Berkshire Association

Place
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Lot No.
462-1
417-3
440-1
472-1
427-1
432-2
414-1

Exhibitor

Robin Ridge Farm Llc, IN
Brice Conover, IA
Lockman Genetics, KS
Lacey Taylor, TX

Scott Higdon, OK
Michael Hufendick, IL
Jack Buxkemper, TX

BOARS CLASS 4 American Berkshire Association

Place
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Lot No.
417-1
456-1
464-1
476-1
463-1
466-1
474-1
453-1

Exhibitor

Brice Conover, IA

Harlan Reid, MO

Shipley & Snyder, OH
Savanna Williams, TX

Ben & Ethan Schmaling, 1A
Smith Farms, IL

Wayne Trottier, ND

Lucas Petty, TX

EN
27-1
12-7
12-5
11-6
14-2

61-10
18-7
7-2
8-6
3-9
82-1

EN
3-1
1-8

33-1
3-5
2-6
8-5

22-2

EN
41-3
14-2
23-1

1-8
2-7
51-8
2-1

EN
2-3
1-3

40-2
2-3
11-3
4-6
3-4
1-1

2016 SWTC Sale Results

Birthdate Sire

02-Sep NNMS4 NON TYPICAL 9-3
20-Sep BFS1 BACK TO BLACK 11-2
20-Sep BFS1 BACK TO BLACK 11-2
19-Sep NNMS4 1 DO 12-1

01-Sep JSK2 MAINLINE 2-4
01-Sep SSP4 KRYPTONITE 2-6
10-Sep NJB3 GOJO 5-1

05-Sep MAAMS3 LVS HIGH LIFE 6-6
03-Sep CSV4 SHOTGUN RIDER 40-4
17-Sep CKCW4 TOP GUN 1-2
02-Sep BFS4 TEUFEL HUNDEN 8-4

Birthdate Sire

18-Aug BFS2 BLACK DOG 5-6

29-Aug KASS3 KING KONG 28-4
28-Aug NNMS3 MR TWISTER 31-2
18-Aug HH4 WEDDING CRASHER 3-1
18-Aug NNMS4 |1 DO 12-1

21-Aug SSP4 KRYPTONITE 2-6

20-Aug GGMS4 MAIN ATTRACTION 1-7

Birthdate Sire

02-Aug SSS3 GODWIN 142-1
10-Aug KASS3 KING KONG 28-4
15-Aug PSG4 MR BUFFETT 95-3
14-Aug CSV4 SHOTGUN RIDER 40-4
11-Aug PFG2 MAVERICK 1-2
05-Aug SSP4 KRYPTONITE 2-6

01-Aug NBHS4 GRUS COOKIE MONSTER 2

Birthdate Sire

10-Jul MEL3 FLY BY 1-2

21-Jul NNMS4 NON TYPICAL 9-3
25-Jul KTB4 DOUBLE BARREL 5-2
22-Jul KASS3 KING KONG 28-4
15-Jul NNMS3 MR TWISTER 31-2
17-Jul SSS3 GODWIN 142-1
15-Jul MEL3 FLY BY 1-2

20-Jul NBHS4 GRUS COOKIE MONSTER 2

Dam's Sire

THNMO GARY COLEMAN 19-2
JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1

JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1

BFS1 BACK TO BLACK 11-2
IASU9 TC LEGEND 37-2

CKCW2 TAKEOVER 5-1

AIPK2 PSSS JACK WAGON 5-3
PSG1 TCG DIFFERENT STROKES 11-
MEL3 FLY BY 1-2

6RLR2 PRIVATE SELECTION 18-3
NF1 DARK HORSE 20-2

Dam's Sire

JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1

THNMO GARY COLEMAN 19-2
LIG2 WAKE UP 6-2

NNMS1 TCG DEAD OR ALIVE 34-5
NNMS2 VENOM 8-1

BFS2 TEXAS TEA 5-7

MEL3 FLY BY 1-2

Dam's Sire

JWL3 GRUS MAN OF STEEL 7-5
REED2 GUNSLINGER 12-1
TWL2 PBG HEAT STROKE 18-3
BFS1 BACK TO BLACK 11-2
RKMD9 BLACK MAMBO 12-2
BTC2 HITMAN 50-4

SGSP1 TRANSFORMER 2-8

Dam's Sire

JWL2 CADILLAC 14-3

THNMO WHAT ELSE 5-5

GNK2 KING INDY 10-6

THNM2 TCG WANTED 58-2
TWL3 SHOTGUN WEDDING 23-2
NF2 HOSTILE TAKEOVER 21-1
BFS2 BLACK DOG 5-6

JBFB3 SO FLY 6-3

Buyer

Shaffers Gold Rush, IN
Premium Blend Genetics, IN
Terry Pool, TX

Showtime Sires, IL

Jason Foote, TX

Buyer

Orin Allen, IL

Bill Wood, TX

Sre Family Farm, TX
Brome & Baylor Stahly, KS

Buyer

Billy Marquard, OK
Darrell, TX

Tori Lyons, FL

Loretta Murphy, AR

Buyer

Randal & Terrell Buck, OK
Chad Hill Durocs, TX

Riley & Ethan Wendt, OH
Josh/kristy/raekyn Rochell, OK

Sale Price

$21,000.00
$6,000.00
$4,200.00
$3,200.00
$3,750.00

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

Sale Price
$400.00
$500.00
$550.00
$500.00

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

Sale Price
$1,300.00
$800.00
$600.00
No Sale
$700.00
No Sale
No Sale

Sale Price
$3,700.00
$900.00
$1,400.00
$600.00
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale



OPEN GILTS CLASS 1 American Berkshire Association

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6

Lot No.

419-5
477-5
421-5
426-7
470-6
410-6

Exhibitor

Tristan Duck, TX

Michael Wyatt & Family, IL
Nathan Elrod, TX

Reed Heberling, IL

Jack Swain, TX

Joan Cowin, MO

OPEN GILTS CLASS 2 American Berkshire Association

Place
Res
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Lot No.

445-5
444-5
450-5
460-5
471-5
406-7
470-5

Exhibitor

Mcgrew Show Pigs, IL

Allison Mccullough, IL

Cutter Oswald, TX

John & Candice Robb, IL
Samuel Taggart, TX

Amanda Ingram & Perry Kids, IL
Jack Swain, TX

OPEN GILTS CLASS 3 American Berkshire Association

Place
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Lot No.

428-5
439-5
403-5
434-5
433-1
458-6
432-7
435-5
446-6
426-5
410-5

Exhibitor

Peyton Hill, TX

Brylee Cameron Lacy, TX
Gregory Aldridge, OK
Kamden Hutton, TX
Randy Huseman, TX
Jacob Reznicek, TX
Michael Hufendick, IL
Bryce Iberg, IL

Dale & Sharon Mcwhinney, OH
Reed Heberling, IL

Joan Cowin, MO

OPEN GILTS CLASS 4 American Berkshire Association

Place
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Lot No.

417-6
459-5
438-5
462-5
416-5
478-5
408-6
409-6
432-6
406-5
403-6

Exhibitor

Brice Conover, IA

Hailey Riley, TX

Tyler Erskine, OK

Robin Ridge Farm Llc, IN
Riley Clinard, TX

Cole & Melissa Reeves, TX
Morgan Baethge, TX
Behrends Farms, IL
Michael Hufendick, IL
Amanda Ingram & Perry Kids, IL
Gregory Aldridge, OK

EN
4-3
3-3
7-4
3-2

15-6
4-3

EN
40-2
9-3
1-3
4-6
9-6
12-3
12-6

EN
19-2
2-5
3-7
2-6
4-7
2-3
55-8
4-10
4-7
1-1

EN
12-7
13-6
30-2
41-1
2-10
22-9
12-9

5-2
51-9
6-7
43-8

Birthdate Sire

03-Sep AIPK4 FRED 7-9

17-Sep CKCW4 TOP GUN 1-2
29-Sep JWL2 CADILLAC 14-3
07-Sep RTS2 CLASSIC 4-4

07-Sep CSV4 SHOTGUN RIDER 40-4
26-Sep KASS3 KING KONG 28-4

Birthdate Sire

01-Sep CKCW4 TOP GUN 1-2

28-Aug SSP4 KRYPTONITE 2-6

01-Sep JWL2 CADILLAC 14-3

25-Aug ASI3 CRAKIN 24-6

29-Aug DMSB4 CHUBBY CHASER 5-3
01-Sep AIPK4 GOJO 7-7

01-Sep NBHS4 GRUS COOKIE MONSTER 2

Birthdate Sire

15-Aug CPTS4 BOUNTY HUNTER 14-4
13-Aug NNMS3 BOTTOMS UP 5-3
18-Aug BFS2 BLACK DOG 5-6

13-Aug NNMS3 BOTTOMS UP 5-3
22-Aug HH4 WEDDING CRASHER 3-1
18-Aug NNMS4 | DO 12-1

24-Aug SSP4 KRYPTONITE 2-6
16-Aug SDH4 HANG ON 44-3

17-Aug DSBK3 BORN TO BRED 1-2
14-Aug RTS2 CLASSIC 4-4

12-Aug JWL2 CADILLAC 14-3

Birthdate Sire

09-Aug MEL3 FLY BY 1-2
07-Aug JWL2 CADILLAC 14-3
08-Aug PSG4 MR BUFFETT 95-3
02-Aug SSS3 GODWIN 142-1
01-Aug ASF4 HARD TIME 6-7
01-Aug RNR4 LEFT SHARK 6-7
06-Aug MAAM3 LVS HIGH LIFE 6-6
02-Aug LEIF3 MANDELA 2-4
05-Aug SSP4 KRYPTONITE 2-6
04-Aug NJB3 GOJO 5-1

10-Aug NNMS4 1 DO 12-1

Dam's Sire

JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1

6RLR2 PRIVATE SELECTION 18-3
JBFB3 TOO FLY 6-7

REED2 GUNSLINGER 12-1
KBOB2 BACONATOR 1-2

BRO3 SHOCK N AWE 9-4

Dam's Sire

THNM2 TCG WANTED 58-2
ADN1 MAD DOG 3-4

JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1

PSG3 CRUSADER 25-2
NNMS3 MR TWISTER 31-2
AIPK2 PSSS JACK WAGON 5-3
IASU9 TC LEGEND 37-2

Dam's Sire

SJCJ1 PBG SUPERMAN 11-8
JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1

JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1

JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1

JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1

NNMS2 VENOM 8-1

WPF9 DARK HORSE 32-3

JWL2 CADILLAC 14-3

WPF9 SINGING THE BLUES 30-1
PSG1 TCG DIFFERENT STROKES 11-
TWL3 SHOTGUN WEDDING 23-2

Dam's Sire

JWL2 CADILLAC 14-3

TWL2 PBG HEAT STROKE 18-3
PSG3 CRUSADER 25-2

JWL3 GRUS MAN OF STEEL 7-5
JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1
THNMO TCG TOP DOG 13-3
LOG2 PBG SUPERMAN 14-2
BFS2 TEXAS TEA 5-7

BTC2 HITMAN 50-4

KBOB3 TALKIN SMACK 6-4
GNK1 WALTER 14-6

Buyer
Jason Foote, TX

James Page, TX

Thomas Trout, TX
Joan Cowin, MO

Buyer
Billy Marquard, OK
Allison McCullough, IL

Buyer

Regina Campbell-crotty, OK
Randy Gross, TX

David Huffman, TX

Harvey Schwertner, TX
Clint Halfmann, TX

Ted Merryman, TX

Tori Lyons, FL

Clint Halfmann, TX

Buyer

Mel Manhart, TX

Regina Campbell-crotty, OK
Brome & Baylor Stahly, KS

Brian Brand, OK

Jerry Day, TX

David Huffman, TX
David Huffman, TX

Sale Price
$700.00

No Sale
$425.00

No Sale
$250.00
$525.00

Sale Price
$1,300.00
$500.00
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale

Sale Price
$1,900.00
$3,600.00

$575.00
$425.00
$450.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00

No Sale

No Sale

No Sale

Sale Price
$650.00
$2,700.00
$300.00
No Sale
$250.00
No Sale
$250.00
No Sale
No Sale
$250.00
$250.00



OPEN GILTS CLASS 5 American Berkshire Association

Place
Champ
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Lot No. Exhibitor

457-5 Michael & Courtney Reynolds, IN
423-5 Ellyn Freiborg, TX

454-5 Pierce, Whitesel & Odell, OH
464-5 Shipley & Snyder, OH

436-5 RyanlJennings, TX

452-5 Natalia Peck, TX

465-5 Sydney Simpson, TX

474-5 Wayne Trottier, ND

466-6 Smith Farms, IL

466-5 Smith Farms, IL

476-5 Savanna Williams, TX

OPEN GILTS CLASS 6 American Berkshire Association

Place
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Lot No. Exhibitor

413-5 Ashley Butz, TX
417-5 Brice Conover, IA
467-2 Amber Stanley, TX
422-6 Kaygen Floyd, TX
404-5 Orin Allen, IL
455-5  Mike Pruitt, TX
451-5 Molly Parker, TX

EN
2-14
19-2

9-3
40-6
4-9
18-4
4-8
3-8
4-7
4-1
2-8

EN
3-6
2-7
1-3
6-9
7-2

37-5
1-2

Birthdate Sire

20-Jul GGMS4 MAIN ATTRACTION 1-7
20-Jul NNMS4 NON TYPICAL 9-3
30-Jul PWC4 WANTED 30-1

25-Jul KTB4 DOUBLE BARREL 5-2
17-Jul B&ES1 TNT 3-4

15-Jul IGEG4 WEDDING SINGER 1-1
17-Jul B&ES1 TNT 3-4

15-Jul MEL3 FLY BY 1-2

17-Jul SSS3 GODWIN 142-1

17-Jul SSS3 GODWIN 142-1

22-Jul KASS3 KING KONG 28-4

Birthdate Sire

02-Jul NBHS4 GRUS COOKIE MONSTER 2
10-Jul MEL3 FLY BY 1-2

12-Jul GGMS4 MAIN ATTRACTION 1-7
09-Jul CPTS4 BOUNTY HUNTER 14-4
07-Jul LEIF3 MANDELA 2-4

02-Jul NNMS3 BOTTOMS UP 5-3

12-Jul GGMS4 MAIN ATTRACTION 1-7

Dam's Sire

JBFB2 SUPERFLY 22-1

GNK1 WALTER 14-6

JBFB2 BIG GULP 7-11

GNK2 KING INDY 10-6

THFS9 TIME BANDIT 8-3
TWL3 SHOTGUN WEDDING 23-2
THFS9 TIME BANDIT 8-3
BFS2 BLACK DOG 5-6

NF2 HOSTILE TAKEOVER 21-1
NF2 HOSTILE TAKEOVER 21-1
THNM2 TCG WANTED 58-2

Dam's Sire

NNMS1 TCG DEAD OR ALIVE 34-5
JWL2 CADILLAC 14-3

REED2 SASQUATCH 19-10
NNMS2 KENTUCKY LOVIN 14-2
JWL2 PSSS FUR TRADER 10-3
0OBB3 TCG MIZZOU 1-1

REED2 SASQUATCH 19-10

Buyer

James Page, TX

Bill Wood, TX

Jason Foote, TX

Mike McCoy, OH
Component Solutions, TX

Harvey Schwertner, TX
Harvey Schwertner, TX

Buyer

Kaine Young, OK

Randal & Terrell Buck, OK
David Huffman, TX

David Huffman, TX

Bill Wood, TX

Lockman Genetics, KS

Sale Price
$1,350.00
$300.00
$1,300.00
$1,150.00
$375.00
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
$250.00
$250.00
No Sale

Sale Price
$1,000.00
$700.00
$400.00
$500.00
$300.00
$625.00
No Sale



